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1E
1G
2G
3G
1B
1D
2E
4G
5G
1C
2C
1H
2B
2D
6G
3D
3E
7G
4E
3C
5E
4D
5D
3B
4C
8G
9G

Vel
1390.99
1387.18
1373.89
1373.71
1371.90
1370.08
1369.65
1367.60
1367.58
1365.90
1365.54
1363.70
1363.03
1362.00
1358.61
1358.44
1358.41
1357.68
1357.51
1357.43
1355.06
1354.75
1354.68
1354.46
1354.09
1352.93
1352.47

Name

Larkin Bros

J Smyth & Sons

B Havern

Donnelly Bros

Young & McManus & Sons
Doonan & McGuinness
Collins & Douglas

R McKelvey

R Adamson

G & M Atcheson

D & J Campbell

Alan Hall

D Dixon

P & J Boal

R McKelvey

Doonan & McGuinness
John Greenaway

Ron Williamson

P McCall

M & T Griffith

Larkin Bros

| Gibb & Sons

Doonan & McGuinness
J Rock

J & D Braniff

Donnelly Bros

M Maguire & Son

Fermoy 5 Bird Championship 28th May 2016

435 members sent 2065 birds liberated at 1.00 pm in an light Easterly wind
Sect A 45/202 B 74/ 352 C 54/248 D 47/225 E 96/467 F 24/91 G 39/191 H 49/221

Club

Portadown & Drumcree
Drumnavaddy
Millvale

Newry City Invitation
Ahoghill

Dromore
Blackwatertown W.E.
Newry & District
Bleary Hps

Ligoniel H.P.S.
Eastway

Omagh

Ballymoney

Dromore

Newry & District
Dromore

Bondhill

Newry & District
Markethill

Eastway

Portadown & Drumcree
Glenavy

Dromore

Harryville

Colin Hps

Newry City Invitation

Newry & District

Ring Number
GB15F 36019
GB14D 18764
GB14D 09625
GB15A 46626
GB13A 27409
GB14D 06611
GB15F 12013
GB15S 36822
GB14C 09709
GB15L 26926
GB15E 20281
GB15R 24137
BELG14 6117647
GB14D 07064
GB15S 36851
GB15D 21874
GB15B 09204
GB12R 33353
GB15H 30410
GB14R 01398
GB15F 36021
GB15D 17102
GB14D 06634
GB15H 10729
GB15C 30708
GB15A 46641
GB15E 17173

Prize
Open
180.00
160.80
93.00
60.00
60.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

Money
Section
29.93
20.05
18.14
16.24
26.75
31.50
18.68
16.24
15.28
22.41
19.84
26.52
21.12
22.50
15.28
22.50
18.68
15.28
16.34
19.84
16.34
15.75
15.75
21.12
18.60
15.28
15.28

Pools

Open Total
ABCDEF 174.56
ABCDEFN 180.86
ABCDE 88.60
ABCDEF 124.60
ABCDEF 124.60
ABCDEFN 153.80
D 28.90
F 36.00
ABCDEF 119.77
ABCDEF 103.79

Pools
Section

ABCDE

ABCDEF

ABCDEFN
ABCDE

ABCDE
ABCDEF

ABCDEF
ABCDEF

ABCD

ABCDEFN
ABCDEF
ABCDEFN
ABCDEN
E

ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEN

Total
199.76

120.40

228.20
149.82

151.60
180.90

142.80
132.60

32.80

89.10
159.88
141.80

70.34

24.40

71.50
55.40
22.10

Total
409.69
180.85
111.14
371.20

86.75
470.56
287.10

46.24

45.28
204.01
230.74

56.52
193.92
309.70

45.28

85.30

48.68
134.38
330.82
345.44
116.68

99.05

45.75

51.12
156.10
220.45
171.17



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

10G
11G
12G
6E
6D
13G

5C
1A
6C
7D
7C
8C
8D
9D
10D
7E
8E
9E
9C

10C
10E
11E
12E

2A
4B
13E
11D

1351.91
1351.77
1351.02
1351.01
1350.88
1350.03
1350.02
1349.18
1348.67
1346.65
1345.52
1343.59
1343.06
1342.85
1342.68
1342.34
1342.02
1339.93
1338.60
1338.34
1338.30
1338.18
1337.74
1336.82
1336.77
1336.31
1336.31
1335.85
1335.05
1334.65
1334.57
1334.42
1334.08

Sands & Rice

T & K Mawhinney
J.J. McCabe

D Mawhinney & Son
Russell Bros

J Smyth & Sons
Ron Williamson

J Burrows

Bond & Diamond
R Irvine & Son

J Greenaway

C Campbell & Son
R Mills & Son

AT &J Houston
Russell Bros

| Rollins & Son

P Boyd

D Thompson & Son
S & E Buckley
Grattan Bros

O Markey

R McKelvey
Lyons & Kennedy
J Smyth & Sons
Jason Smyth
Collins & Douglas
J Brown

J Whitten & Son
S Ogle

L Neill

A Darragh

R & J McCracken
S G Briggs

Ballyholland
Donacloney
Newry & District
Beechpark Social
Dromara
Drumnavaddy
Newry & District
Eastway

Coleraine Premier
Eastway

Dromore

Larne & District
Larne & District
Lisburn & District
Dromara
Hillsborough & Maze
Annaghmore H.P.S
Laurelvale
Edgarstown
Eastway
Ballyholland
Newry & District
Hillsborough & Maze
Drumnavaddy

Ligoniel H.P.S.

Blackwatertown W.E.

Blackwatertown W.E.

Edgarstown
Drumnavaddy
Ballymoney
Cullybackey
Edgarstown

Lisburn & District

GB13B 33924
GB14D 39730
GB15S 36639
GB15B 08855
GB14D 11332
GB14D 18777
GB14S 74304
GB13D 23183
GB15C 01677
GB12 12151
GB14D 07313
GB14L 01202
BELG15 6034793
GB14L 21002
GB14D 11327
GB15H 14915
GB15A 32904
GB14E 04222
GB15E 00093
GB15E 20487
GB15B 27687
GB14S 06412
GB15E 28502
GB15E 46709
GB14L 18590
GB12B 38617
GB15D 48275
GB14D 18750
GB15D 03340
GB14B 05422
GB15C 04204
GB15E 00705
GB14V 02197

30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40

10.98
10.98
10.98
16.34
15.75
10.98
0.00
18.60
26.66
18.60
15.75
18.60
18.60
15.75
15.75
9.00
16.34
16.34
16.34
18.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.61
16.34
16.34
16.34
0.00
22.22
17.60
16.34
9.00

ABCDEF

ABCEF

103.79

79.72

F

16.80

45.00

40.98
40.98
40.98
46.34
149.54
40.98
30.00
145.12
56.66
48.60
45.75
48.60
48.60
45.75
45.75
39.00
46.34
46.34
46.34
48.60
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
40.61
46.34
91.34
46.34
11.40
33.62
29.00
27.74
20.40



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

14E
5B

12D
11C
13D
15E

12C
14D
15D
16E

13C
17E
3A

14C
15C
16C

6B

7B

4A
8B

18E

O O O 0O

1333.58
1333.48
1333.42
1333.31
1333.17
1333.05
1332.96
1332.21
1331.85
1331.15
1330.91
1329.82
1329.27
1329.21
1328.74
1328.61
1328.50
1328.39
1328.30
1327.46
1327.37
1326.47
1326.16
1325.96
1324.28
1323.67
1323.44
1323.14
1323.08
1323.08
1322.46
1322.20
1322.06

David Love

A Darragh

J Greenaway

J Lindores & Son & Nicolson
L Magee & Son

M Rice

A McAteer & Sons

G McKenna

S Grainger & Son

J & D Coburn & Sons
Mr T McClean

D & I Jackson & English

D & J Campbell

J Douglas & Son

Bond & Diamond

D & J Armstrong & Son

B & D McClurkin & Son
Gregg Bros.& McCandless
Gary Hughes & Son

M Howard & J McSeveney
Mr Michael Peters

D & J Campbell

K & D Hagans

A Darragh

N Smyth

J Hanson & B Harpur
Young & McManus & Sons
G Mc Dowell

M Robinson

B & M Gilmore

Cromie & Magee & Son

J & D Braniff

D & J Armstrong & Son

Edgarstown
Cullybackey
Dromore

Titanic Hps

Lisburn & District
Wilton Cross Hps
Ballyholland
Eastway
Hillsborough & Maze
Hillsborough & Maze
Annaghmore H.P.S
Kingswood Hps
Eastway

Lurgan Social
Coleraine Premier
Carrick Social
Ligoniel H.P.S.
Titanic Hps

Newry & District
Coleraine Premier
Ballyholland
Eastway

Horse Shoe Hps
Cullybackey

Newry City Invitation
Coleraine Premier
Ahoghill

Kells & District
Bondhill

Doagh & District Hps
Dromara

Colin Hps

Carrick Social

GB15E 00907
GB14C 00122
GB14D 06589
IHU15N 03778
GB15H 15489
GB15X 10570
GB14B 09169
NWHU14S 1470
GB15H 14808
GB15H 15024
GB15A 31873
IHU13N 027975
GB14R 01188
GB15L 04114
GB15C 01617
GB14B 22248
GB14L 19515
NWHU15S 3725
GB12T 10408
GB14C 28123
GB14B 09440
GB15E 20068
GB15H 31914
GB13S 00720
GB15D 03110
GB15C 00095
GB14A 15068
GB13B 11264
GB15B 09155
GB15D 02354
GB14D 11527
IHU13N 27335
GB14L 04811

11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40

16.34
17.60
9.00
10.61
9.00
12.94
0.00
10.61
9.00
9.00
12.94
0.00
10.61
12.94
14.14
10.61
10.61
10.61
0.00
17.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
17.60
0.00
14.14
17.60
17.60
12.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

FN

ABCDEF

10.40

43.60

103.40

27.74
29.00
20.40
22.01
20.40
24.34
11.40
32.41
20.40
20.40
67.94
11.40
22.01
24.34
25.54
22.01
22.01
22.01
11.40
29.00
11.40
11.40
11.40
29.00
11.40
128.94
29.00
29.00
24.34
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40



94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

108
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13B
19E

20E

21E

1322.04
1321.14
1321.11
1320.76
1320.14
1319.97
1319.70
1319.62
1318.59
1318.19
1318.18
1317.85
1317.44
1316.27
1315.61
1315.44
1314.69
1314.52
1313.89
1313.84
1312.89
1312.72
1312.63
1312.56
1312.41
1311.82
1311.79
1311.42
1310.77
1310.17
1310.09
1309.92
1308.81

D Houston & Son

G & M Atcheson

D & J Armstrong & Son
N Armstrong

Mr & Mrs Robinson
Mr & Mrs Robinson
R Mills & Son
Grattan Bros

K & S Doherty

R & J Conlane

R Irvine & Son

G McKenna

L Magee & Son

J & D Coburn & Sons
Mr Thomas Gordon
B & M Gilmore

D.& H. Stuart

A. Humphries & Son
M Duggan & Son

S & E Buckley
Burton & Glover
Collins & Douglas
Cromie & Magee & Son
Calderwood & Waite
T Mooney & Son
Surgenor Bros
Doonan & McGuinness
G Douglas

W Joss

Burton & Glover

P McCall

Burton & Glover

J Dawson & Son

Broughshane
Ligoniel H.P.S.
Carrick Social
Ligoniel H.P.S.
Ahoghill

Ahoghill

Larne & District
Eastway

Larne & District
Kingswood Hps
Eastway

Eastway

Lisburn & District
Hillsborough & Maze
Ballyholland

Doagh & District Hps
Ballymoney
Markethill
Donacloney
Edgarstown

Kingswood Hps

Blackwatertown W.E.

Dromara

Ligoniel H.P.S.
Millvale

Kells & District
Dromore

Wilton Cross Hps
Lisburn & District
Kingswood Hps
Markethill
Kingswood Hps

Eastway

GB15B 15604
GB15L 26938
GB14B 16556
GB135 97702
GB15A 07651
GB14A 15510
BELG15 6034790
GB14R 01504
GB15L 30291
GB15V 36777
GB13J 43382
GB15D 23275
GB14H 26996
GB15H 14995
GB12F 16228
GB14D 02170
GB15B 01565
GB11E 06490
GB15D 20662
GB15E 00054
IHU15N 26054
GB12B 38602
GB15D 25629
IHU14N 14623
GB13E 26449
GB15D 13233
GB14D 06919
GB14C 43101
GB12L 07049
IHU14N 18766
GB14D 10186
GB15A 31129
GB15F 10002

11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40

12.67
0.00
0.00
0.00

12.67

12.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

12.67

12.94
0.00

12.94
0.00

12.94
0.00
0.00
0.00

12.67
0.00

12.94
0.00
0.00

12.94
0.00
0.00

15.00

24.07
11.40
11.40
11.40
24.07
24.07
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
24.07
24.34
11.40
24.34
11.40
24.34
11.40
11.40
11.40
24.07
11.40
24.34
11.40
11.40
39.34
11.40
11.40



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

24E
25E
26E

27E
28E
29E

30E

15B

5A
168
1F
6A
178
7A
18B
198
20B
8A
9A
10A
11A
12A
21B
22B
23B
2F
13A

1308.38
1308.03
1308.03
1306.71
1305.64
1304.80
1304.56
1303.88
1303.07
1300.24
1300.14
1299.87
1298.87
1298.64
1298.00
1297.34
1296.44
1296.28
1294.84
1293.00
1292.78
1292.55
1291.81
1290.56
1289.74
1289.20
1288.88
1282.20
1281.39
1281.23
1276.67
1273.57
1268.90

Malcolm Livingstone
D Gallagher & Son

G & A Campbell
Kemp & McBride

A Craig

R Higginson

E Wright & Son
McGrath & McParland
B & D McClurkin & Son
N Armstrong

S Craig

Cromie & Magee & Son
M D C Magill

L Magee & Son
Diamond Bros
Surgenor Bros

Mc Gimpsey Bros
Diamond Bros

R & J Parke

J McCormick

D Devenney

T Patterson & Son

D Dixon

T McCrudden
Newton & Quinn

C Reid

J L Madden

S Marshall

A & M Boyle

H Cubitt

D Devenney

J McClenaghan

Mr Mrs G Larmour

Portadown & Drumcree
Armagh

Armagh
Kingswood Hps
Laurelvale

Lurgan Social
Lurgan Social
Banbridge Social
Ligoniel H.P.S.
Ligoniel H.P.S.
Edgarstown
Dromara
Harryville

Lisburn & District
Coleraine Premier
Kells & District
Ards Hps
Coleraine Premier
Windsor Social Hps
Cookstown
Ballymoney
Muckamore
Ballymoney
Coleraine & Derry
Coleraine Premier
Dungannon
Coleraine Premier
Cookstown
Ballymoney
Rasharkin
Ballymoney

Ards Hps

Coalisland

GB15P 11108
GB14A 07701
GB15A 05181
GB15S
GB13E 14079
GB14L 07417
GB14L 07771
GB14B 40039
GB15L 27164
IHU14N 04656
GB15E 00960
GB13D 24238
GB15H 11249
GB14H 26997
GB15V 11035
GB15D 13041
GB14A 16166
GB14C 27831
GB14C 39938
GB14C 02481
GB15B 01772
GB15E 15236
BELG14 6116820
GB15C 40941
GB14V 32564
GB15D 10565
GB15C 00112
GB15E 46848
GB12D 06413
GB14R 04079
GB15B 01720
GB14A 16840
GB15C 03349

11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40
11.40

12.94
12.94
12.94
0.00

12.94
12.94
12.94
0.00

0.00

0.00

12.94
0.00

12.67
0.00

14.14
12.67
19.11
14.14
12.67
14.14
12.67
12.67
12.67
14.14
14.14
14.95
14.95
12.12
12.67
12.67
12.67
18.20
12.12

ABCDEF

ABCD

ABCDEFN

ABCD

ABC

ABCDEN

D

E
ABCDE

EFN

ABCDEF

102.45

30.00

145.50
20.00
13.70

47.65
6.70
8.20

29.20

48.00
6.40

84.10

24.34
24.34
24.34
11.40
24.34
24.34
24.34
11.40
11.40
11.40
24.34
11.40
115.12

44.14
12.67
164.61
34.14
26.37
14.14
60.32
19.37
20.87
43.34
14.14
14.95
62.95
18.52
12.67
12.67
12.67
102.30
12.12



160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

10H
11H
12H
13H
14H
15H

1263.90
1262.48
1255.91
1255.68
1248.76
1236.01
1222.99
1200.64
1160.25
1153.92
1142.64
1134.36
1121.40
1118.20
1084.76
1083.35
1078.67
1074.98

A Kelly

McComb Bros
Mc Gimpsey Bros
J Hall & Son

Plunkett & Pollock & Nelson

R Monteith

D Booth

A Mitchell

R Witherow

John McDaid

R & G Martin

N McGrotty & Son
D Mullan

A McCrudden

D McNulty

Noel Doherty

T & A & D Morrison
D & G Cooley Bros

Omagh

Killyleagh Central
Ards Hps

Harmony H.P.S.
Ards Hps

Strabane

Mourne & Dist Hps
Amelia Earhart R.P.S
Limavady

Derry & Dist Hps
Maiden City

Derry & Dist Hps
Strabane

Derry & Dist Hps
Strabane

Amelia Earhart R.P.S
Maiden City

Derry & Dist Hps

GB14D 06764
GB13L 16491
GB14A 16135
IHU15N 02421
GB15A 15600
GB15F 36265
GB13D 30523
GB15A 06484
BELG15 6047336
GB15D 39505
GB14E 10038
GB15F 22077
GB14S 06977
GB14D 38180
GB15S 05439
GB14A 13853
GB15E 12070
GB14S 12078

22.10
16.38
15.47
10.92
10.92
17.68
17.68
17.68
11.93
11.93
11.93
11.93
11.93
11.93
11.93
11.93
11.93
11.93

ABCD

ABCD

CN

AB

DE

21.40

39.10

20.40

8.00
6.90

22.60

22.10
16.38
36.87
10.92
10.92
56.78
17.68
17.68
32.33
11.93
11.93
19.93
18.83
11.93
11.93
34,53
11.93
11.93



